
 

Phone: 03228-291246 

  PANSKURA   BANAMALI  COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Affiliated to VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

NAAC Re-accredited ‘A’ Grade (2016 – 2023) 

ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 & 50001:2018 Certified 

DST-FIST (Govt. of India), BOOST-DBT (Govt. of West Bengal) sponsored College 

Website : www.panskurabanamalicollege.org                    E-mail : principal.pbc@gmail.com 

P.O. - PANSKURA R.S. :  PIN – 721152 : DIST. - PURBA MEDINIPUR : WEST 

BENGAL : INDIA 

 

PBC/Biotechnology-01/25                                                                                   Date: 17.11.25  

 

TENDER NOTICE  

 

Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed Firms/Distributors for the supply of the following 

items for the Biotechnology Dept. Sealed Quotations must reach to the Principal, Panskura 

Banamali College (Autonomous), P.O.-Panskura R.S., Dist.-Purba Medinipur, PIN-721152, 

on or before 28/11/2025 by 5.00 p.m. indicating the name of the Department on the top of the 

envelop. Price should be inclusive of all taxes or separately mentioned.  

 

Sl. 

No 

Instrument Name 

 

Specification Quantity 

1.  Binocular Microscope  ( Olympus CH-

20i) 

03 

                                                                                                                                      

Sd/- 

Principal 

Panskura Banamali College (Autonomous) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.panskurabanamalicollege.org/
mailto:principal.pbc@gmail.com


 
Phone: 03228-291246 

  PANSKURA   BANAMALI  COLLEGE 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Affiliated to VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

NAAC Re-accredited ‘A’ Grade (2016 – 2023) 
ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 & 50001:2018 Certified 

DST-FIST (Govt. of India), BOOST-DBT (Govt. of West Bengal) sponsored College 
Website : www.panskurabanamalicollege.org                    E-mail : principal.pbc@gmail.com 

P.O. - PANSKURA R.S. :  PIN – 721152 : DIST. - PURBA MEDINIPUR : WEST BENGAL : INDIA 

 
PBC/Biotechnology-02/25                                                                                   Date: 17.11.25  

 

TENDER NOTICE  

 

Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed Firms/Distributors for the supply of the following 

items for the Biotechnology Dept. Sealed Quotations must reach to the Principal, Panskura 

Banamali College (Autonomous), P.O.-Panskura R.S., Dist.-Purba Medinipur, PIN-721152, 

on or before 28/11/2025 by 5.00 p.m. indicating the name of the Department on the top of the 

envelop. Price should be inclusive of all taxes or separately mentioned.  

 

Sl. 

No 

Instrument Name 

 

Specification Quantity 

1.  UV-Visible Spectrophotometer Systronics/Hitachi 
Hitech/Labman/ 

Eppendorf  
( within 1 lakh ) 

01 

                                                                                                                                      

 

 

Sd/- 

Principal 

Panskura Banamali College (Autonomous) 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.panskurabanamalicollege.org/
mailto:principal.pbc@gmail.com


 
Phone: 03228-291246 

  PANSKURA   BANAMALI  COLLEGE 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Affiliated to VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

NAAC Re-accredited ‘A’ Grade (2016 – 2023) 
ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 & 50001:2018 Certified 

DST-FIST (Govt. of India), BOOST-DBT (Govt. of West Bengal) sponsored College 
Website : www.panskurabanamalicollege.org                    E-mail : principal.pbc@gmail.com 

P.O. - PANSKURA R.S. :  PIN – 721152 : DIST. - PURBA MEDINIPUR : WEST BENGAL : INDIA 

 
PBC/Biotechnology-03/25                                                                                   Date: 17.11.25  

 

TENDER NOTICE  

 

Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed Firms/Distributors for the supply of the following 

items for the Biotechnology Dept. Sealed Quotations must reach to the Principal, Panskura 

Banamali College (Autonomous), P.O.-Panskura R.S., Dist.-Purba Medinipur, PIN-721152, 

on or before 28/11/2025 by 5.00 p.m. indicating the name of the Department on the top of the 

envelop. Price should be inclusive of all taxes or separately mentioned.  

 

Sl. 

No 

Instrument Name 

 

Specification Quantity 

2.  Agar Agar himedia 500gmx10 
bottles 

3.  Blood Group Test Kit microsid india 10 pack 
4.  Glucose Test kit genei 04 box 
5.  Malaria Test Kit bio lab diagnosis 5 pack 
6.  Silver Sulphate sd fine chem 10gmx1bottles 
7.  Copper Sulphate lab wale 500mlx5 bottles 
8.  Proteinase K himedia minium pack 
9.  Micropipette ( P200: 20 - 200 µL) Eppendorf 10 pcs 

10.  E.coli HiMedia / MTCC 1610 himedia 1 pack 
11.  Crystal Violet BFCLAB 100mlx10 

bottles 
12.  FC reagent alfa chemicals 1bottles x4 
13.  Carbol fusin lab wale 25gmx3 pack 
14.  Millon’s reagent  lab wale 125ml 

x4bottoles  
15.  Iodine powder emparta 100gmx1 

bottles 
16.  Blood glucose ACCU-Chek Instant  nan 01 set 
17.  Widal Test Kit microsid india 5 Pack 
18.  Yeast Extract himedia 500gm 
19.  Biuret reagent srl 1 bottles x4 

http://www.panskurabanamalicollege.org/
mailto:principal.pbc@gmail.com


20.  Pectinase nan minium pack 
21.  Measuring Cylinder (1L) Borosil 5 pcs 
22.  Ethydium bromide srl 10 gm 
23.  Conical flask ( 250 ml) Borosil 10 pcs. 
24.  Mercuric Chloride srl 500 gm 
25.  Oatmeal agar himedia 500 gm 
26.  Antifungal Disc himedia 1 set/pack 
27.  Ferric Chloride lab wale 500mlx2 b0ttles 
28.  Sucrose srl 500mlx2 bottles 
29.  Phenol lab wale 500mlx1 bottles 
30.  Ethanol nan 1L 
31.  Bromophenol blue srl 50 gm 
32.  Eppendorff ( 2ml) Tarson 100 pcs. 
33.  MgSO₄·7H₂O himedia 500 gm 
34.  (NH₄)₂SO₄ himedia 500 gm 
35.  KH₂PO₄ himedia 500 gm 
36.  EDTA srl 500 gm 
37.  Glycine loba 500mlx1 bottles 
38.  Sodium Sulphate lab wale 500gmx2 

bottles 
39.  Micropipette tips (Medium) Tarson 100 pcs. 
40.  Measuring Cylinder (10 ml) Borosil 5 pcs 
41.  Thermometer (10 to 100 degrees 

Celsius) 
nan 1pc 

                                                                                                                                      

 

 

Sd/- 

Principal 

Panskura Banamali College (Autonomous) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Phone: 03228-291246 

  PANSKURA   BANAMALI  COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Affiliated to VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

NAAC Re-accredited ‘A’ Grade (2016 – 2023) 

ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 & 50001:2018 Certified 

DST-FIST (Govt. of India), BOOST-DBT (Govt. of West Bengal) sponsored College 

Website : www.panskurabanamalicollege.org                    E-mail : principal.pbc@gmail.com 

P.O. - PANSKURA R.S. :  PIN – 721152 : DIST. - PURBA MEDINIPUR : WEST 

BENGAL : INDIA 

 

PBC/Biotechnology-04/25                                                                                   Date: 17.11.25  

 

TENDER NOTICE  

 

Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed Firms/Distributors for the supply of the following 

items for the Biotechnology Dept. Sealed Quotations must reach to the Principal, Panskura 

Banamali College (Autonomous), P.O.-Panskura R.S., Dist.-Purba Medinipur, PIN-721152, 

on or before 28/11/2025 by 5.00 p.m. indicating the name of the Department on the top of the 

envelop. Price should be inclusive of all taxes or separately mentioned.  

 

Sl. No. Instrument Name 

 

Specification Quantity 

1.  Nutrient Agar srl 500gmx10 bottles 

2.  Beef extrct loba 500mlx10 bottles 

3.  Restriction Digestion Kit genei 1 box 

4.  Transformation Teaching KIT Genei 1 pack 

5.  Nitrosomonas europaea MTCC 134 himedia 1pack 

6.  Thiobacillus thiooxidans MTCC 468 himedia 1 pack 

7.  Butanol lab wale 500mlx10 bottles 

8.  Agarose himedia 100 gm 

9.  RBC dilutig fluid srl 500mlx5 bottles 

10.  Benedict Reagent lab wale 4 bottles  

11.  Calcium Sulphate loba 500mlx5 bottles 

12.  Conical flask ( 1L) Borosil 5 pcs 

13.  Gram's iodine BFCLAB 100mlx10 bottles 

http://www.panskurabanamalicollege.org/
mailto:principal.pbc@gmail.com


14.  Parafilm nan 1 pack 

15.  Leishman's reagent lab wale 500mlx5 bottles 

16.  Cider Wood Oil loba 30mlx10 bottles 

17.  n-Hexane srl 1L 

18.  Sodium Chloride srl 500gmx2 bottles 

19.  Molish Reagent otto chem 125mlx4 bottles 

20.  TRIS-HCl srl 500 gm 

21.  Lipase himedia minium pack 

22.  Kings Media himedia 500 gm 

23.  Sabouraud Dextrose Agar (SDA) himedia 500 gm 

24.  Sodium Arsenate srl 500 gm 

25.  Nephalometric flask Borosil 10 pcs 

26.  Glucose merk 500mlx5 bottles 

27.  Burrent nan 5pcs 

28.  Ethyl Acetate lab wale 500mlx2 bottles 

29.  Nigrosin stain himedia 1x2 bottles 

30.  Distilled water Bottle nan 10 pcs. 

31.  Butanol nan 1L 

32.  Na-Citrate himedia 500gm 

33.  Test tubes Borosil 100 pcs. 

34.  Zinc-Sulphate srl 500 gm 

35.  KI srl 500 gm 

36.  KCl himedia 500 gm 

37.  Methelene blue sankalp 10 gmx2 bottles 

38.  Capilary tubes  nan 04 box  

39.  Malachite Green microxpres 100mlx2 bottles 

40.  Glycerol lab wale 500mlx1 bottles 

41.  Pb-acetate srl 500 gm 

42.  Micropipette tips ( small) Tarson 100 pcs. 

                                                                                                                                      



Sd/- 

Principal 

Panskura Banamali College (Autonomous) 

 

 

 

 

Phone: 03228-291246 

  PANSKURA   BANAMALI  COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Affiliated to VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

NAAC Re-accredited ‘A’ Grade (2016 – 2023) 

ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 & 50001:2018 Certified 

DST-FIST (Govt. of India), BOOST-DBT (Govt. of West Bengal) sponsored College 

Website : www.panskurabanamalicollege.org                    E-mail : principal.pbc@gmail.com 

P.O. - PANSKURA R.S. :  PIN – 721152 : DIST. - PURBA MEDINIPUR : WEST 

BENGAL : INDIA 

 

PBC/Biotechnology-05/25                                                                                   Date: 17.11.25  

 

TENDER NOTICE  

 

Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed Firms/Distributors for the supply of the following 

items for the Biotechnology Dept. Sealed Quotations must reach to the Principal, Panskura 

Banamali College (Autonomous), P.O.-Panskura R.S., Dist.-Purba Medinipur, PIN-721152, 

on or before 28/11/2025 by 5.00 p.m. indicating the name of the Department on the top of the 

envelop. Price should be inclusive of all taxes or separately mentioned.  

 

Sl. No. Instrument Name 

 

Specification Quantity 

43.  Nutrient broth srl 500gmx10 bottles 

44.  ELISA test kit biogenex 5 Box 

45.  Centrifuge Tube ( 50 ml) Biologix   25 pcs 

46.  Chloroform merk 500mlx5 bottles 

47.  PCR teaching KIT Genei 2 pack 

48.  Kovac's reagent himedia 100mlx5 bottles 

http://www.panskurabanamalicollege.org/
mailto:principal.pbc@gmail.com


49.  Acetic acid himedia 500mlx5 bottles 

50.  Centrifuge Tube ( 10 ml) Biologix  25 pcs 

51.  Saffranin sankalp 100ml x10 bottles 

52.  Cellulomonas Sp. MTCC 227 

/ 2958 

himedia 1 pack 

53.  Micropipette ( P20: 2 - 20 

µL) 

Eppendorf 10 pcs 

54.  Fructose lab wale 500mlx2 bottles 

55.  Lacto Phenol Cotton Blue srl 500mlx5 bottles 

56.  MS media himedia 500 gm 

57.  Sulphuric Acid lab wale 500mlx5 bottles 

58.  N/10 HCL lab wale 500mlx5 b0ttles 

59.  Pocket pH meter nan 1 pc. 

60.  Benedict 

Reagent(Quantitative) 

spectrum 500mlx5 bottles 

61.  Eppendorff Rack nan 5 pcs 

62.  Humic Acid–Vitamin Agar 

(HVA) 

himedia 500 gm 

63.  Burret Strand nan 5 pcs 

64.  DPPH srl 10 mg 

65.  Sodium Arsenite srl 500 gm 

66.  Cellulase nan minium pack 

67.  Conical flask ( 100 ml) Borosil 10 pcs. 

68.  Formaldehyde lab wale 500mlx5 bottles 

69.  FC reagent alfa chemika 100mlx2 bottles 

70.  Methyl Violet trade india 125ml x4bottles 

71.  Antibiotic Disc nan 1 set/pack 

72.  Insect goands of cell division  nan 01 box slide  

73.  Measuring Cylinder (500 ml) Borosil 5 pcs 

74.  Measuring Cylinder (100 ml) Borosil 5 pcs 

75.  Bile salt nan 10gram 



76.  Amylase himedia minium pack 

77.  CaCO₃ srl 500 gm 

78.  NH₄NO₃ himedia 500 gm 

79.  K₂HPO₄ himedia 500 gm 

80.  Sodium Carbonate lab wale 500gmx2 bottles 

81.  SODIUM DIHYDROGEN 

PHOSPHATE 

himedia 500gm 

82.  Na-hypochlorite srl 500 gm 

83.  Na-acetate srl 500 gm 

84.  Ammonium chloride srl 500 gm 

85.  Mitosis cell division of onion 

root 

nan 01 box slide  

                                                                                                                                      

Sd/- 

Principal 

Panskura Banamali College (Autonomous) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Phone: 03228-291246 

  PANSKURA   BANAMALI  COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Affiliated to VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

NAAC Re-accredited ‘A’ Grade (2016 – 2023) 

ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 & 50001:2018 Certified 

DST-FIST (Govt. of India), BOOST-DBT (Govt. of West Bengal) sponsored College 

Website : www.panskurabanamalicollege.org                    E-mail : principal.pbc@gmail.com 

P.O. - PANSKURA R.S. :  PIN – 721152 : DIST. - PURBA MEDINIPUR : WEST 

BENGAL : INDIA 

 

PBC/Biotechnology-06/25                                                                                   Date: 17.11.25  

 

TENDER NOTICE  

 

Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed Firms/Distributors for the supply of the following 

items for the Biotechnology Dept. Sealed Quotations must reach to the Principal, Panskura 

Banamali College (Autonomous), P.O.-Panskura R.S., Dist.-Purba Medinipur, PIN-721152, 

on or before 28/11/2025 by 5.00 p.m. indicating the name of the Department on the top of the 

envelop. Price should be inclusive of all taxes or separately mentioned.  

 

Sl. 

No. 

Instrument Name 

 

Specifica

tion 

Quantity 

1.  DO (Dissolve oxygen) meter (Potable) nan 1 pc. 

2.  Restriction Digestion Kit Genei 2 pack 

3.  Genomic DNA isolation Kit Genei 2 pack 

4.  Soxhlet nan 1 set/pack 

5.  Plasmid DNA isolation kit(Genei) genei 1box 

6.  HiMedia HiCarbo™ Kit (SKU KB009) himedia 1 kit 

7.  Ethyl Alcohol lab wale 500mlx20 
bottles 

8.  Methanol Nice 500mlx10 
bottles 

1.  Ethanol generi 500mlx5 
bottles 

2.  Acetone srl 500mlx5 
bottles 

3.  Petri dish Borosil 50 pcs. 

http://www.panskurabanamalicollege.org/
mailto:principal.pbc@gmail.com


4.  Micropipette ( P1000: 100 - 1000 µL) Eppendorf 10 pcs 

5.  Bacillus subtilis MTCC 441 himedia 1 pack 

6.  Slide(Mitosis & Meiosis all Phase)  nan 4 set 

7.  Ferroine Indicator srl 100mlx2 
bottles 

8.  Hydrochloric Acid lab wale 500mlx5 
bottles 

9.  Nitric Acid lab wale 500mlx5 
bottles 

10.  Starch lab wale 500gmx5 

11.  WBC diluting fluids lab wale 500mlx5 
bottles 

12.  Test tube rack nan 5 set 

13.  Starch Casein Agar (SCA) himedia 500 gm 

14.  TRIS buffer srl 500 gm 

15.  Ashbys mannitol agar himedia 500gm 

16.  Potato dextrose agar himedia 500gm 

17.  Blood agar media himedia 500 gm/10 set 

18.  TDS meter (potable) nan 1 pc. 

19.  Fuchas Reagent lab wale 500mlx2 
bottles 

20.  Calcium Chloride himedia 500mlx5 
bottles 

21.  Sodium Hydroxide ibuychemi
cals 

500gmx2 
bottles 

22.  Oleic acid  ibuychemi
cals 

250 ml 

23.  Na-Pyruvate himedia 500 gm 

24.  Acetone nan 1L 

25.  Petrolium Ether nan 1L 

26.  Xylene cyanol srl 50 gm 

27.  FeCl₃ srl 500 gm 

28.  Na-Azide srl 500 gm 

29.  FeSO₄ himedia 500 gm 

30.  CaCl₂ himedia 500 gm 

31.  Na₂S₂O₃ himedia 500 gm 



32.  DMSO synthesis 
chem 

500mlx1 
bottles 

33.  Disodium hydrogen phosphate himedia 500gm 

34.  Micropipette tips (Large) Tarson 100 pcs. 

35.  Potassium nitrate srl 500 gm 

36.  Acridine Orange Himedia 1gm 

37.  Glutaraldehyde Himedia 1L 

                                                                                                                                      

Sd/- 

Principal 

Panskura Banamali College (Autonomous) 

 

 


